
  
 

2016-17 ROOKIE CAMP ROSTER 
GOALTENDERS  
NO NAME P HT WT C BIRTHPLACE BIRTHDATE 2015-16 CLUB GP MIN W-L-T SO GAA SV% 

30 LANGHAMER, Marek G 6-2 193 L     Moravska Trebova , CZ July 22, 1994 Rapid City (ECHL) 8 484 5-2-1 1 2.23 .935 

        Springfield (AHL) 19 1027 7-9-2 0 3.80 .883 

31 HILL, Adin G 6-4 203 L Calgary, AB May 11, 1996 Portland (WHL) 65 3897 32-27-6 3 2.96 .917 

        Springfield (AHL) 4 236 1-3-0 0 3.05 .905 

68 SARTHOU, Evan G 6-2 185 L Black Diamond, WA Sept. 24, 1997 Tri-City Americans (WHL) 60 3295 26-28-2 2 3.46 .888 

 

DEFENSEMEN  
NO NAME P HT WT S BIRTHPLACE BIRTHDATE 2015-16 CLUB GP G A PTS PIM 

6 CHYCHRUN, Jakob D 6-2 220 L Boca Raton, FL Mar. 31, 1998 Sarnia (OHL) 62 11 38 49 51 

54 DINEEN, Cam D 5-11 187 L Toms River, NJ June 19, 1998 North Bay (OHL) 68 13 46 59 18 

59 SMERECK, Jalen D 6-0 190 L Detroit, MI Jan. 15, 1997 Oshawa (OHL) 63 5 20 25 65 

61 MAYO, Dysin D 6-0 195 R Victoria, BC Aug. 17, 1996 Edmonton (WHL) 71 6 37 43 86 

        Springfield (AHL) 5 0 1 1 2 

  65 WOOD, Kyle D 6-5 235 R Waterloo, ON May 4, 1996 North Bay (OHL) 49 8 31 39 18 

        Springfield (AHL) 2 0 0 0 2 

75 CAPOBIANCO, Kyle D 6-2 187 L  Mississauga, ON Aug. 13, 1997 Sudbury (OHL) 68 7 36 43 58 

85 FELIXSON, Oliver D 6-5 214 L Helsinki, FI Mar. 11, 1998 Saint John (QMJHL) 54 2 5 7 15 

86 BRAID, MacKenzie D 6-0 176 L Mississauga, ON Jan. 16, 1993 Wilfird Laurier UNIV. (CIS) 27 3 7 10 20 

92 LEBLANC, Olivier D 6-0 177 R Quebec, QC Feb. 17, 1996 Cape Breton (QMJHL) 59 5 31 36 70 

  

FORWARDS  
NO NAME P HT WT S BIRTHPLACE BIRTHDATE 2015-16 CLUB GP G A PTS PIM 

18 DVORAK, Christian C 6-1 196 L Frankfort, IL Feb. 2, 1996 London (OHL) 59 52 69 121 27 

20 STROME, Dylan C 6-3 190 L Mississauga, ON Mar. 7, 1997 Erie (OHL) 56 37 74 111 44 

29 PERLINI, Brendan LW 6-3 211 L Guildford, England Apr. 27, 1996 Niagara (OHL) 57 25 20 45 28 

36 FISCHER, Christian RW 6-2 214 R Chicago, IL Apr. 15, 1997 Windsor (OHL) 66 40 50 90 34 

        Springfield (AHL) 6 2 1 3 0 

38 MERKLEY, Nick RW 5-11 194 R Calgary, AB May 23, 1997 Kelowna (WHL) 43 17 31 48 44 

49 MACINNIS, Ryan C 6-3 185 L St. Louis, MO Feb. 14, 1996 Kitchener (OHL) 59 38 43 81 49 

        Springfield (AHL) 2 0 0 0 0 

58 BUNTING, Michael LW 5-11 197 L Scarborough, ON Sept. 17, 1995 Springfield (AHL) 63 11 14 25 41 

67 CROUSE, Lawson LW 6-4 220 L Mount Brydges, ON June 23, 1997 Kingston (OHL) 49 23 39 62 56 

        Portland (AHL) 2 0 0 0 0 

72 BABENKO, Yegor RW 5-9 157 L Tyumen, RU Feb. 5, 1997 Lethbridge (WHL) 67 29 40 69 36 

74 BOUCHER, Matthew LW 5-8 172 L Torrance, CA Dec. 17, 1997 Quebec (QMJHL) 59 30 30 60 93 

82 GOULET, Alex C/LW 5-11 196 L Thetford Mines, QC Apr. 5, 1996 Victoriaville (QMJHL) 34 22 19 41 10 

        Charlottetown (QMJHL) 29 11 8 19 18 

83 GARLAND, Conor RW 5-8 160 R Scituate, MA Mar. 11, 1996 Moncton (QMJHL) 62 39 89 128 97 

90 KOHN, Mason C 5-10 187 L Davie, FL May 3, 1997 Kitchener (OHL) 60 16 30 46 59 

91 WALLACE, Aidan LW 5-10 181 L Markham, ON Apr. 17, 1995 Univ. of Toronto (CIS) 27 2 5 7 34 

93 PEDERSON, Lane C 6-0 190 R Saskatoon, SK Aug. 4, 1997 Swift Current (WHL) 37 14 20 34 29 

94 PETTI, Niki C 6-0 183 L Welland, ON Aug. 13, 1996 Hamilton (OHL) 60 22 25 47 27 

95 BUSHNELL, Noah RW 6-2 216 R Tecumseh, ON May 30, 1997 Sarnia (OHL) 62 5 12 17 121 

 


